
Undergraduate Programmes Academic Calendar (2024-2025)

Semester Week Dates (from) Dates (To) Academic Events-UnderGraduate

Fall 2024-2025
Week-0 Sunday, September 8, 2024 Thursday, September 12, 2024

10th Sept. to 12th Sept. Academic advising (3 days)

Registration for Fall semester starts

Week-0 Sunday, September 15, 2024 Thursday, September 19, 2024

Registration for Fall semester closes

APL Exemptions closes

Monday, 16th September, 2024 Prophet's Birthday (Milad Nabii) - 

National Holidays**

Week-1 Sunday, September 22, 2024 Thursday, September 26, 2024
Start of Fall 2024-2025 Semester

Add and Drop period (5 days)
Week-2 Sunday, September 29, 2024 Thursday, October 3, 2024 Orientation Programme New Intake Fall 2024-2025
Week-3 Sunday, October 6, 2024 Thursday, October 10, 2024

Week-4 Sunday, October 13, 2024 Thursday, October 17, 2024

Week-5 Sunday, October 20, 2024 Thursday, October 24, 2024

Week-5 Sunday, October 27, 2024 Thursday, October 31, 2024 Class Test begins
Week-6 Sunday, November 3, 2024 Thursday, November 7, 2024 Release of Assignments
Week-7 Sunday, November 10, 2024 Thursday, November 14, 2024

Week-8 Sunday, November 17, 2024 Thursday, November 21, 2024  November-18 National Day**
Week-9 Sunday, November 24, 2024 Thursday, November 28, 2024

Week-10 Sunday, December 1, 2024 Thursday, December 5, 2024

Week-11 Sunday, December 8, 2024 Thursday, December 12, 2024

Week-12 Sunday, December 15, 2024 Thursday, December 19, 2024

Week-13 Sunday, December 22, 2024 Thursday, December 26, 2024

Week-14 Sunday, December 29, 2024 Thursday, January 2, 2025 End of FALL 2024-2025 Semester
Week-15 Sunday, January 5, 2025 Thursday, January 9, 2025 End Semester Exams - FALL 2024-2025 starts

Week-16 Sunday, January 12, 2025 Thursday, January 16, 2025
End Semester Exams - FALL 2024-2025 ends 

Sunday, 12th January 2025 Accession - National Holiday**

Week-17 Sunday, January 19, 2025 Thursday, January 23, 2025 Thursday, 23rd January 2025- Fall 2024-2025- UG Results Declaration 

Week-18 Sunday, January 26, 2025 Thursday, January 30, 2025
Grade Appeals - FALL 2024

Monday, 27th January, 2025 Israa & Miraj - National Holiday**

Semester Week Dates (from) Dates (To) Academic Events

Spring 2024-2025 Week-0 Sunday, February 2, 2025 Thursday, February 6, 2025 APL Exemptions Commeces

Week-0 Sunday, February 9, 2025 Thursday, February 13, 2025
Sunday 9th Feb. to Tuesday 11th Feb. Academic advising (3 days)

Registration for Spring semester  5 days

Week-1 Sunday, February 16, 2025 Thursday, February 20, 2025

Start of Spring 2024-2025 Semester

Add and Drop period (5 days)

APL Exemptions Closes
Week-2 Sunday, February 23, 2025 Thursday, February 27, 2025 Graduation Ceremony
Week-3 Sunday, March 2, 2025 Thursday, March 6, 2025 Sunday, 2nd March 2025 Ramadhan begins**
Week-4 Sunday, March 9, 2025 Thursday, March 13, 2025 Orientation Programme New Intake Spring 2024-2025
Week-5 Sunday, March 16, 2025 Thursday, March 20, 2025 Class Test begins
Week-6 Sunday, March 23, 2025 Thursday, March 27, 2025 Release of Assignments
Week-7 Sunday, March 30, 2025 Thursday, April 3, 2025 Monday, 31st March Eid -Ul -Fitr - National Holidays** 
Week-8 Sunday, April 6, 2025 Thursday, April 10, 2025

Week-9 Sunday, April 13, 2025 Thursday, April 17, 2025

Week-10 Sunday, April 20, 2025 Thursday, April 24, 2025 APL Exemptions Commeces

Week-11 Sunday, April 27, 2025 Thursday, May 1, 2025
Dean's Honor List by Undergraduate Studies Department /Students 

Activities & Counselling
Week-12 Sunday, May 4, 2025 Thursday, May 8, 2025

Week-13 Sunday, May 11, 2025 Thursday, May 15, 2025

Week-14 Sunday, May 18, 2025 Thursday, May 22, 2025 End of SPRING 2024-2025 Semester

Week-15 Sunday, May 25, 2025 Thursday, May 29, 2025
End Semester Exams - Spring 2024-25 starts

Timetable Entry into ERP - Summer 2024-2025

Week-16 Sunday, June 1, 2025 Thursday, June 5, 2025
End Semester Exams - Spring 2024-2025 ends**

Thursday, 5th June 2025, Eid -Ul -Adha - National Holidays**
Week-17 Sunday, June 8, 2025 Thursday, June 12, 2025

Week-18 Sunday, June 15, 2025 Thursday, June 19, 2025

Monday, 16th June, 2025 Spring 2024-2025- UG Results Declaration

Tuesday 17th to Thursday 20th June - Academic advising (3 days) for 

Summer Semester

Tuesday, 17th June to Thursday 19th June, 2025 Grade Appeals - Spring 

2024-2025

Semester Week Dates (from) Dates (To) Academic Events

Summer 2024-2025 Week-0 Sunday, June 22, 2025 Thursday, June 26, 2025 Registration for Summer semester

Week-1 Sunday, June 29, 2025 Thursday, July 3, 2025 Start of Summer 2024-2025  Semester
Week-2 Sunday, July 6, 2025 Thursday, July 10, 2025

Week-3 Sunday, July 13, 2025 Thursday, July 17, 2025

Week-4 Sunday, July 20, 2025 Thursday, July 24, 2025 Class Test and Release of Assignments
Week-5 Sunday, July 27, 2025 Thursday, July 31, 2025

Week-6 Sunday, August 3, 2025 Thursday, August 7, 2025

Week-7 Sunday, August 10, 2025 Thursday, August 14, 2025 End of Summer 2024-2025 Semester
Week-8 Sunday, August 17, 2025 Thursday, August 21, 2025 End Semester Exams - Summer 2024-2025
Week-9 Sunday, August 24, 2025 Thursday, August 28, 2025

Week-9 Sunday, August 31, 2025 Thursday, September 4, 2025

Tuesday, 2nd September 2025 Summer 2024-2025- UG Results 

Declaration. 

Wednesday 3rd September 2025 Grade Appeals - Summer 2025

Thursday, 4th Sept. 2025 Prophet's Birthday (Milad Nabii) - National 

Holidays**

**TENTATIVE - TENTATIVE DATES TO BE FOLLOWED AS PER GOVERNMENT ANNOUNCEMENTS

NOTE 1: Add/Drop of module not permitted in Summer semester

NOTE 2: Add/Drop for FALL & SPRING is one week

NOTE 3: Grade Appeal will be three working days from the announcement of result

NOTE 4: In case of public holidays examination dates are subject to change


